• Cobalt product sales, and purchases of cobalt hydroxide, are priced according to formulae linked to the quoted price of cobalt metal (Fastmarkets MB). Purchased cobalt
hydroxide volumes are priced according to the quoted cobalt price in periods after receipt of the product (up to several months).

• This supports an objective to match the period of market price exposure of sales with the corresponding purchase volumes. At any point in time, the business has cobalt
hydroxide volumes where pricing is “open” – volume pricing to be settled in a future period. Each month end these “open” volumes are re-valued at the current market price.

• Jervois Finland has certain sales contracts where pricing is linked to the quoted price in periods prior to the month in which revenue is recognised. Analysis illustrates the
effect on monthly revenue based on 50:50 M / M-1 (compared to a scenario where pricing is 100% current month).

• Highlights that during periods where market prices rise sharply, the benefit to EBITDA is muted by these factors until prices stabilise. Conversely there is disproportionate
benefit to EBITDA in environments where prices are transitioning to lower levels.

Month 0 Month 1 Month 2 Month 3
Month average Co price - US$/lb 19.6 17.6 15.6 15.8

Month end Co price - US$/lb 18.8 16.8 15.2 16.3

Open purchase volumes at month end (illustrative) – tonnes 250 250 250 250

Value of open purchases, assuming 75% payability (illustrative) - US$M 7.8 6.9 6.3 6.7

Mark-to-market of open purchases - illustrative impact to EBITDA - US$M - 0.8 0.7 -0.5

Monthly average sales volume (illustrative) – tonnes - 500 500 500

Notional revenue, excluding premia - US$M (pricing: 100% M, 0% M-1) - 19 17 17

Notional revenue, excluding premia - US$M (pricing: 50% M, 50% M-1) - 21 18 17

Price lag effect on revenue - illustrative impact to EBITDA - US$M - 1.1 1.1 -0.1

39

Jervois Finland working capital facility

Note: refer ASX release dated 29 October 2021 titled “US$75 million standby financing facility with Mercuria” and ASX release dated 4 June 2022 titled “Jervois increases working capital facility to US$150 million”.

Borrowers and Guarantors Jervois Finland Oy and Jervois Suomi Holdings Oy

Lender Mercuria Energy Trading SA

Parent Guarantor Jervois Global Limited (ASX: JRV, the “Jervois”)

Committed Facility Amount US$150 million

Interest Rate and Fees Interest Rate – LIBOR + 5.0% pa
Commitment Fee (on undrawn amounts only) and Upfront Fee (once off only) – fees in line with market practice